
 
Indian Institute of Information Technology, Allahabad 

                 (Deemed University) 
           (A Central of Excellence in IT, Established by Govt. of India) 

IIIT-A/ DR(A)/2014/2078 
Date: 10/12/2014 

NOTICE 
Subject:  Deposit of Fees-reg. 

The Institute will reopen on January 05, 2015 (Monday). 

1-The Fees for January-2015 to June-2015 will be deposited on all working days only from January 05, 2015 
(Monday) to January 09, 2015 (Friday). Thereafter, fees will be accepted with fine as given below: 

January 12, 2015 (Mon.) to January 14, 2014 (Wed.)   = Rs.500/-  
                                    January 15, 2015 (Thu.) to January 19, 2015 (Mon.)    = Rs.1,000/- 
         January 20, 2015 (Tue.) to January 23, 2015 (Fri.)  = Rs.1,500/- 

 (Detailed Fee structure is as per attachment) 
2-  If a student fails to deposit fees upto January 23, 2015 with fine, his/her name will stand struck off from the 
rolls of the Institute and he/she will not be allowed to attend classes / avail facilities of the Institute . 
3- Fee & Mess Charges will be accepted through Demand Draft of any nationalized Bank for the amount 
detailed in the enclosed statements (Annexure 01 & 02). Separate DD’s for Fees and Mess charges are 
required as follows:  
(A) For IIIT-Allahabad Main Campus 
 (i) DD for Fee in favour of “IIIT-Allahabad” payable at Allahabad  
(ii) DD for Mess charges in favour of “Council of Wardens IIIT-Allahabad” payable at Allahabad. 
(B) For RGIIT, Amethi Campus 
 (i) DD for Fee in favour of “RGIIT Amethi Fee A/c” payable at Amethi  
(ii) DD for Mess charges in favour of “RGIIT Amethi Mess A/c” payable at Amethi 
4- No combined DD for Fee and Mess will be acceptable. Mess charges will be deposited in separate a/c i.e.  
Council of Wardens IIIT-Allahabad account and maintained by the Council of Wardens Office, students are 
strictly advised to bring Separate D/D’s for this purpose. For convenience of students, provision to deposit 
Fees/Mess Dues through DD’s (alongwith filled counterfoils) in DROP BOX is available. Stamped and 
receipted counterfoils shall be made available to students in the following week. 
5- CASH transactions for fees deposition are in principle, strongly discouraged. Deposit of fees in cash shall 
NOT be accepted. Only in exceptional cases a student may deposit his/her fee in cash through notes of 
denomination of Rs. 500 ONLY. Those students who pay the fees in Cash are also required to fill in the Fees 
Paying Counterfoils, like other students. 
6- Students MUST fill in the Fees Counter Foils properly, clearly mentioning the amounts being paid under 
separate heads TO USE THE FEES RECEIPT FOR CLAIMS FROM INCOME TAX AUTHORITIES . It may be 
worthwhile to reiterate that this fees counterfoil is the primary and final document to claim Income Tax Rebates 
and duplicates of its kind cannot be issued. 
7- Separate counterfoils are required to be filled for depositing Fees and Mess Dues (Institute has separate  
Accounts for the purposes). 
8-Students are advised to clearly mention their Names (with contact Cell Number), Enrolment nos. and 
Semesters on the Back of the DDs in BLOCK LETTERS. 
9- Students who intend to take up the matter of FEES processing through Educational Loans are specially 
advised that this notice should be treated as an official invoice in this respect from the Institute to the Bank, to 
facilitate students with getting their loans processed appropriately and within the scheduled time.  
   

 
                                               Sd/- 

                     (Dr. Asheesh Kumaar) 
                                                                                                                                               Deputy Registrar (A) 
Copy to: 

o Hon. Director - for favour of kind information pl.  
o everyone@iiita.ac.in 



 
Annexure 1 

 
FEE STRUCTURE FOR B.TECH – IT, ECE and M.Tech. Dual Degree Program IIIT-ALLAHABAD & 

RGIIT-AMETHI 
Sl. 
No. Items of Fee Semester  

2nd Sem. 4th Sem. 6th  Sem. 8th Sem. 
A    Fees and Dues                                                                                             (All Figures in Rs.) 

 1 *Tuition Fee 35000.00 35000.00 35000.00 35000.00

 2 

Hostel rent 
(Single Occupancy Rs. 9000/-) (Triple Occupancy Rs. 3500/-)  
(Double Occupancy & Occupancy in 4 seated room Rs. 4500/- ) 

4500.00 4500.00 4500.00 4500.00

 3 Examination Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
 4 Grade Card Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
 5 Medical Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00

TOTAL 41500.00 41500.00 41500.00 41500.00

B 
Mess charges (4/1/15 TO 12/5/15 = 129 Days @ Rs. 89.50 = Rs. 
11546/-  per student) –Separate DD required for Mess charges 11546.00 11546.00 11546.00 11546.00

  TOTAL 11546.00 11546.00 11546.00 11546.00
 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR M.Tech, MBA & MS(CLIS) 
IIIT-ALLAHABAD   

Sl. 
No. Items of Fee 2nd Sem. 4th Sem. 

General Sponsored General Sponsored
A    Fees and Dues                                                                                                      (All Figures in Rs.)  
 4 Tuition Fee 35000.00 70000.00 35000.00 70000.00

5 

Hostel rent (Single Occupancy Rs. 9000/-)   (Triple Occupancy 
Rs. 3500/-)  (Double Occupancy & Occupancy in 4 seated room 
Rs. 4500/- ) 

4500.00 4500.00 4500.00 4500.00

 6 Examination Fee 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
 7 Grade Card Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
 8 Medical Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00

TOTAL 41500.00 76500.00 41500.00 76500.00

B 
Mess charges (4/1/15 TO 12/5/15 = 129 Days @ Rs. 89.50 = Rs. 
11546/-  per student) –Separate DD required for Mess charges 11546.00 11546.00 11546.00 11546.00

  TOTAL 11546.00 11546.00 11546.00 11546.00
Note:   

1- B.Tech. Semester Tuition Fees for NRI/ Foreign Nationals students who were enrolled in the academic session 
2014-15 (Batch 2014) US$ 3500 (For NRI/ Foreign Nationals) and US$ 1750 (For Nationals of SAARC 
Countries) are applicable.  

2- M.Tech. Semester Tuition Fees for NRI/ Foreign Nationals students who were enrolled in the academic 
session 2014-15 (Batch 2014) US$ 2000 (For NRI/ Foreign Nationals) and US$ 1000 (For Nationals of 
SAARC Countries) are applicable. 

3- Students admitted under NRI/ Foreign Nationals category have to bring Separate DD in US$ for Tuition Fee.  
4- NRI/ Foreign Nationals students enrolled in the academic session 2013-14 and earlier and who had already 

deposited the Annual Tuition Fee during Jul.–Dec. 2014 Sem. have to deposit the fee after deduction of 
Tuition fee amount.   

5- *For the students who were enrolled in the academic session 2011-12 (Batch 2011) and earlier Tuition Fees is 
applicable as per old rates i.e. Rs. 25,000/-  per semester & from Batch 2012 onwards REVISED Rates i.e. Rs. 
35,000/- per semester are applicable.   

6- Hostel rent & mess charges only for hostlers only.  
7- Hostel Rent will be charged according to the accommodation allotted on Semesterly Basis. 
8- Mess charges is Calculated on exact no. of days basis, to discontinue the practice of refunds. 
9- Students staying for periods other than as in ‘B’ above shall pay Mess charges as per use separately. 

  



 
 

Annexure 2 
 
 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR Ph.D.  
IIIT-ALLAHABAD  

Sl. No. Items of Fee January to June Session 
Semester Fees 

 1 * Tuition Fee 15000.00 
 2 **Examination Fee 1000.00 
 3 * * Grade Card Fee  500.00 
 4 Medical Fee 500.00 

  TOTAL 17000.00 
Note: 

1- **Applicable for those students who are actually enrolled in a course of study. 
2- Students who have completed their course work may submit a course completion certificate from the 

competent authority.  
3- Research Scholars residing in Hostels / availing Mess Facilities shall continue to pay for the dining 

facilities directly to the Mess Contractor, as per the prevailing Practice. 
4- Research Scholars are to pay their Fees for the Semester in which their final Thesis submission Date 

lies. 
 
         


